### 503439247 08/17/2015

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3485871

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR. MARTIN DANIEL GERKES	03/06/2015
MR. RONALD WHITE	03/06/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CERTAINTEED CANADA, INC.	
Street Address:	40 KING STREET WEST	
Internal Address:	SUITE 4400	
City:	TORONTO, ON	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5H3Y4	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14827845

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (416)368-1645

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 416-368-8313

Email: whall@dennisonip.com

Correspondent Name: DENNISON ASSOCIATES

Address Line 1: 133 RICHMOND STREET WEST

Address Line 2: SUITE 301

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5H 2L7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P15195US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENNISON ASSOCIATES
SIGNATURE:	/DENNISON ASSOCIATES/
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2015

**Total Attachments: 3** source=ASGT#page1.tif source=ASGT#page2.tif source=ASGT#page3.tif

PATENT 503439247 REEL: 036340 FRAME: 0287

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Martin Daniel GERKES of 304 – 186 Kingsview Boulevard, Toronto, Ontario, M9R 1V6, Canada; and Ronald WHITE of 7 Amberglen Court, Holland Landing, Ontario, L9N 1J6, Canada

have invented certain new and useful improvements (the invention) in

### LIGHTING ASSEMBLY

which is described in the Canadian Patent Application SN 2,857,004 as filed on July 16, 2014;

AND WHEREAS,

CERTAINTEED CANADA, INC.

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") of

40 King Street West, Suite 4400

Toronto, Ontario

M5H 3Y4

Canada

desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout Canada, the United States of America, its territories and all other foreign countries, in and to the said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made: we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

.../2

PATENT REEL: 036340 FRAME: 0288 AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereof may be involved.

AND, we do hereby authorize and request such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to issue to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

1)	SIGNED at the THINK of	i LA CASTILLE	Ontario, Canada
this _	Jeth day of MARCH	, 2015.	
1	Ceita ( Such		
Marti	n Daniel GERKES		
2)	SIGNED at the TASCE of	of LA CASTILE MISSIFFAMO	Ontario, Canada
this_	6" day of Mosco	, 2015.	

.../3

# **DECLARATION**

1) I, ALT RAHNAMAYE CHITSAZ whose full post office address
(Witness-Print)
is 61 Royal Group Crescent, Woodbridge ON LAHIXY.
declare:
That I was personally present and did see Martin Daniel GERKES, who is personally known
to me to be the person named in the attached Assignment duly sign and execute the same.
ali dette
(Witness-Signature)
this <u>20</u> day of <u>Aprik</u> ,2015.
2) I, ALT RAHMANAYE CHITSAY whose full post office address
(Witness-Print)
is 61 Royal Group Crescent. Woodbridge ON 14HIX
declare:
That I was personally present and did see Ronald WHITE, who is personally known to me to
be the person named in the attached Assignment duly sign and execute the same.
ali All
(Witness-Signature)
this 20 day of April , 2015.
P15195CA00

PATENT REEL: 036340 FRAME: 0290

RECORDED: 08/17/2015